

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13094-13097/2019

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL SADIYA ABDUL LATEEF & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 83771/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 83772/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP© No.13094-13097/2019

SLP(C)No.13094/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.1 within two weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C)No.13095/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C)No.13096/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5, 7 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.2 and 6 within two weeks.

SLP(C)No.13097/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 and 6 within two weeks.

List again on 18.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar