

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 159033/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 13094-13097/2019

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS.                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL SADIYA ABDUL LATEEF & ORS.                                              Respondent(s)

IA No. 159033/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 21-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mr. Mohd Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jamil Husain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for paper publication in respect of respondent  
No.2 has been filed in SLP(C) No.13096/2019. The same is allowed.  
Registry to proceed further.  
List again on 12.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

MG