

ITEM NO.59

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23963/2023

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISLAMIAH HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.125718/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.125719/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.125720/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Date : 03-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

**Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.**

List again on 09.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar